Resolution approving Applications for expansion of alcohol beverage license that are part of the Outdoor Cafe Program (October).

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the following applications for expansion of alcohol beverage license that are part of the Outdoor Cafe Program are hereby approved through November 13, 2020 in accordance with the plans and application made herein and is conditioned upon the applicant fully complying with the terms and conditions of the application and all applicable City and State law.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized to issue the license only after payment of all fees, taxes and charges of the City of La Crosse against the licensee.

Provisionally	Approved	Alcohol Expansion Review		
Approved	by J&A	Establishment Name	Premise Address	City/St/Zip
8/26/2020	9/29/2020	Buzzard Billy's	222 Pearl St	La Crosse, WI 54601
8/26/2020	9/29/2020	Bodega Brew Pub	122 4th St S	La Crosse, WI 54601
8/26/2020	9/29/2020	Del's Bar	229 3rd St N	La Crosse, WI 54601
8/26/2020	9/29/2020	Sloopy's Alma Mater	163 Copeland Ave	La Crosse WI 54603
9/17/2020	9/29/2020	Kramer's Bar & Grill	1123 3rd St S	La Crosse WI 54601

I, *Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 8, 2020.*

ri Izhrki

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin